Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Diller Corporation	03/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Formica Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	Chemed Center		
Internal Address:	55 East Fifth Street		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6803110
Application Number:	09955822
Application Number:	29118303
Application Number:	09031923
Application Number:	09527291
Application Number:	29081259
Application Number:	29081260
Application Number:	29081277
Application Number:	29081278
Application Number:	09423270
Application Number:	09463560
Application Number:	10954885
PCT Number:	US0534402
Application Number:	08106243

PATENT

500106287 **REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0716**

Application Number:	07120975
Application Number:	07967917
Application Number:	08271349
Application Number:	07810244
Application Number:	08039654
Application Number:	08639189
Application Number:	08754296
Application Number:	09210029
Application Number:	09414937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Scott Kareff, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.0346
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff, Esq. (014951.0346)

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Security Agreement Formica Holding Corp#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Formica Holding Corp#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Formica Holding Corp#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Formica Holding Corp#page4.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Formica Holding Corp#page5.tif

Patent Security Agreement

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2006, by THE DILLER CORPORATION (the "Pledgor"), in favor of FORMICA HOLDING CORP. (the "Secured Party").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to an Amended and Restated Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Secured Party pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Secured Party to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Secured Party as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Secured Party a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Patents of such Pledgor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Secured Party shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Secured Party shall promptly upon request execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Patents under this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

10093320.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

THE DILLER CORPORATION

By:		Kym. P.	Young	
	Name:	•		
	Title:			

Accepted and Agreed:

FORMICA HOLDING CORP., as Secured Party

By:		dymet.	yourn-	`
,	Name:	-	U	
	Title:			
D				
Ву:	Name:		:	
	Title:			

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Client.Matter/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status Empiration Data
Country Name	Type	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Date
104294.01704276/r1	RCE	09/767556	2002146954	6803110	Granted
United States of America		22-Jan-2001	10-Oct-2002	12-Oct-2004	06-Apr-2021
		Foreign Matter N	o.: 01704276	aan min i aa aa	THOD FOD
		1	IVE LAMINATE A	SSEMBLY & MET	HOD FOR
		PRODUCING SA			T = 1
104294.01831049/r1	RCE	09/955822	2002160680		Published
United States of America		18-Sep-2001	31-Oct-2002		
		Foreign Matter N	o.: 01831049		
			Laminate & Method	For Producing San	
104294.02938290/	DES	29/118303	D448180		Granted
United States of America		08-Feb-2000	25-Sep-2001		25-Sep-2015
		Foreign Matter N	o.: 02938290		
		Title: Flat-Surfac	ed Three-Dimension	al Appearing Plastic	e Matrix Surfacing
		Material			<u></u>
104294.02969924/	ORD	09/031923	6040045		Granted
United States of America		27-Feb-1998	21-Mar-2000		27-Feb-2018
		Foreign Matter N	o.: 02969924		
		Title: Particle Fill	ed Resinous Product	of Improved Appe	
104294.02969924/r	RCE	09/527291			Pending
United States of America		17-Mar-2000			
		Foreign Matter N	o.: 03131466		
		Title: Particle Fill	led Resinous Product	of Improved Appe	arance
104294.04253583/	DES	29/081259	D409842		Granted
United States of America		29-Dec-1997	18-May-1999		18-May-2013
Office States of Family		Foreign Matter N	o.: 04253583	•	
		Title: Plastic Mat	rix Surfacing Materia	al (Design 1)	
104294.04253665/	DES	29/081260	D419778		Granted
United States of America		29-Dec-1997	01-Feb-2000		01-Feb-2014
Office States of Time		Foreign Matter N		•	•
		Title: Plastic Mat	rix Surfacing Materia	al (Design 2)	
104294.04253718/	DES	29/081277	D410338		Granted
United States of America	223	29-Dec-1997	01-Jun-1999		01-Jun-2013
Office States of Afficien		Foreign Matter N		1	•
		Title: Plastic Mat	rix Surfacing Materia	al (Design 3)	
104294.04253776/	DES	29/081278	D410791	T	Granted
United States of America	DEG	29-Dec-1997	08-Jun-1999		08-Jun-2013
United States of America		Foreign Matter N		Į	1
		Title: Plastic Mat	rix Surfacing Materi	al (Design 4)	
104204 04295052/	ORD	09/423270	6773270	(Sesign)	Granted
104294.04285052/	UND	30-Dec-1999	10-Aug-2004		30-Dec-2019
United States of America		Foreign Matter No.: 04285052			
		Title: A Process For the Manufacturing of a Decorative Laminate, a Decorative			
		Laminate Obtained by the Process and the Use Thereof			
10170101010000000	- DCE		6808757	lie Osc Thereof	Granted
104294.04285379/r	RCE	09/463560			21-Mar-2020
United States of America		21-Mar-2000	26-Oct-2004	I	21-Wat-2020
	4	Foreign Matter N			
		Title: UV Curabl	e Coating		

10093320.2

Client.Matter/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status Expiration Date		
Country Name	Type	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date			
104294.04327819/	ORD	10/954885			Pending		
United States of America		29-Sep-2004					
	f	Foreign Matter No					
		Title: Decorative I	Sheet and Bridging				
		Agent					
104294.04327819/p	PCT	PCT/US0534402			Pending		
United States of America	1.01	28-Sep-2005					
United States of Afficied		Foreign Matter No) • 05126305	1	1		
	1	Title Description	aminata Assambly	With Improved Tie	Sheet and Bridging		
			Januare Assembly	with improved ric	Direct and Diraging		
	ODD	Agent	T 550(010		Granted		
104294.96294806/	ORD	08/106243	5596912				
United States of America		12-Aug-1993	28-Jan-1997		28-Jan-2014		
		Foreign Matter No	o.: 96294806				
		Title: PRESS PLATE HAVING TEXTURED SURFACE FORMED BY					
		SIMULTANEOUS	SHOT PEENING				
104294.96298195/	ORD	07/120975	5047282		Granted		
United States of America		16-Nov-1987	10-Sep-1991		10-Sep-2008		
emica states of famous		Foreign Matter No		•	, ,		
				GATED DECORA	TIVE LAMINATE		
		HAVING AN EFF		022			
104204 07000702/C	CON	07/967917	5362557		Granted		
104294.96298682/C	CON	i i	08-Nov-1994		28-Oct-2012		
United States of America		28-Oct-1992		1	20-001-2012		
		Foreign Matter No).; 90298773	TTY X 1 T A 3 # 1 S 1 A 1 TYP	o computanc		
		Title: WEAR RES	ISTANT DECORA	TIVE LAMINATE	S COMPRISING		
			CLES AND METH	ODS FOR PRODU			
104294.96298781/	DIV	08/271349	5558906		Granted		
United States of America		06-Jul-1994	24-Sep-1996		06-Jul-2014		
		Foreign Matter No.: 96298781 Title: WEAR RESISTANT DECORATIVE LAMINATES AND METHOD					
		Title: WEAR RES	ISTANT DECORA	TIVE LAMINATE	S AND METHODS		
		OF PRODUCING	SAME (DIV. OF 07	7/967917, FILED 10	0/28/1992 - 13118/008)		
104294.96298930/	ORD	07/810244	5244375		Granted		
United States of America	OKD	19-Dec-1991	14-Sep-1993		14-Sep-2010		
United States of America				I	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
		Foreign Matter No.: 96298930 Title: PLASMA ION NITRIDED STAINLESS STEEL PRESS PLATES A					
		APPLICATIONS FOR SAME					
					Ta		
104294.96299078/	DIV	08/039654	5306531		Granted		
United States of America		30-Mar-1993	26-Apr-1994		26-Apr-2011		
		Foreign Matter No.: 96299078					
		Title: METHOD F	FOR MANUFACTU	JRE OF PLASMA I	ION NITRIDED		
		STAINLESS STEE	EL PLATES (DIV. 0	OF 07/810244, FIL	ED 12/19/1991 -		
		13229/001)					
104294.96299706/	ORD	08/639189	5723221	T	Granted		
United States of America	J OKD	26-Apr-1996	03-Mar-1998		26-Apr-2016		
United States of America		Foreign Matter No		ŧ	1 20 1.Pr 2010		
		Title. ALLIMINO	US PRESS PLATE	AND DDOCESS E	OP PRODUCING		
			US PRESS FLATE	AND PROCESS I	OK I KODUCING		
		SAME	1		Ta . I		
104294.96303011/	ORD	08/754296	5807110		Granted		
United States of America		20-Nov-1996	15-Sep-1998		20-Nov-2016		
		Foreign Matter No.: 96303011					
		Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SELECTING COLOR COORDINATES					
		DESIGNS					
104294.97396162/D	DIV	09/210029	6159331		Granted		
United States of America		11-Dec-1998	12-Dec-2000		11-Dec-2018		
United States of America		Foreign Matter No		1			
		Tide, DDIDGING	ACENTEODIAL	MINATES AND M	ETHOD OF USING		
			AGENT FOR LAN	IIIAA 1E9 AND MI	PITTOD OF OBING		
		SAME					

10093320.2

Client.Matter/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
104294.99582314/R	CPA	09/414937	6551678		Granted	
United States of America		30-Apr-2002	22-Apr-2003		09-Oct-2019	
		Foreign Matter N	Foreign Matter No.: 99582314			
		Title: (Method for	Title: (Method for Producing a*) Deep Embossed Tile Design Postformable			
			High Pressure Decorative Laminate			

10093320.2

RECORDED: 05/19/2006